
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT Oll' BURNABY 
V r:::- S,_) , ... L-r~ .~ _, :,) 

BY-LAvi NO. 3436 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax 
Sale Lands belonging to The Corpor
ation of the District of Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of 

Burnaby, the lands described in the bchedule hereto annexed, 

became the property of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default of' other purchaser .. 

Mm ilHJ.:B:E.AS tJ1e person named in the Schedule hereto 

annexed has o r'l"'e red to purchase the lands set opposite his 

name in the said 0c~10dule f'or the price na:;ned therein ~~{D it 

ls advisable to ~ccept the said offers respec~ivelyo 

.AND ;/'IEI-IB.i->S insofar as and to ttie extent that there 

ar-e buildings erected upon any of the parcels of lane_ uescribed 

in the said bchedule, such have prior to dispoS6.l, teen adver

tised for sale once in a ne\'v211aper circulating within the Dis

trict of .curnaby, in &ccordance with the provisions in that 

regare1 con tai~ed in the "lviunic ipal .ncttt. 

TH8 .MUNICIP..i-J, COUNCIL 01· The CorpoYct tion of the District 

01' Burnaby therefore El'T.h.CTS as follows; 

1. 'n1a't the parcel of" land set opposite the nafae 01" 

the purchasers respectively in the said Schecule hereto &nr1exed 

which Schectul e is hereby incorporsted with and ruade part of 

this by-law, be sold end disposed 01' to the per:..;or:ts na:i.ued in t::-:.e 

said Schedule &s purchaser thereof tor the consideration t::i.ereir1 

expressed. 

2. That upon :0.s.yr..Lent of the consideration named in the 

Scliedul e for the par eels of lc.nd sole., Conveyance to the pur

chaser nan~ed in the ::.•1::.id Schedule be executed unaer the Sesl of 

the Cc,rporc::.tion by the .8.eeve s_n6. Clerk and delivered to the pur-

chasero 



-2-

3. This by-law may be cited o.s"BUlThT.ABY LAND S.A..1]1; 

BY -L-L'I NO. 4, 1954". 

D01'TE AND PAS:~·,ED in Open Council the Twenty-second 

(22nd) day of 1'.'.,arch, A. D. 19540 

IIBCC1'JSIDERED AlJD J:i7 Il?ALLY P.ASSED by a three-fourths 

majority of" all the r:1erubers of the iv.unicipal Council on the 

Twenty-ninth (29th) day of lv.arch, A. D. 1954. 

7 11 ~/? 

4.w-✓~ 
/ /' 

REEVE 

CL ERK 



Lot 

7-10 
3-6 

5/6/12 
A 

20 

A-F 

15/16 

llEi 

S.D. 

l 

l8pt.'~ 

0.30 pt. of 
Lot 2 

2 

A 
l-7 

4/5/6 

25/26 C 
(now Lot E) 

Block 

34 
37 

5 
5 

5 

101/103 

23 

2 

88 

4 
5E½ 

4 

9 

D.L. 

69 
69 

94N 
94N 

206 

92 

117 

25W 

216 

122 and 
J.27 

93 
93 

158 

l 7l 

"BUIDJ.ABY LAND SALE BY -LAW NO. 4, 19 54". 

SCHEDULE 

Map Noo Purchaser 

1321 
1321 

1117 
3308 

1379 

1855 

1222 

2125 

DOWAD , Wilfred 

EMERY, Harold Charles 
EMERY, John David 

MORGAN, William 

) 
) 

PETERS, Gordon Richard ) 
HILL, Raymond Charles ) 

PAYTON, George Meech 

KLEIN, Samuel Louis 

TRANS MOUNTAlN OIL PIPE 
3083 LINE COMPANY 

and 13382 

4953 

3735 
2047 

NERATINI, Joseph Victor 

CLARY, Alfred Hope 
KALYK, Nicholas 

POTTER, Seth Lionel 

) 
) 

Address Price 

4366 Nitb.sdale Street,South Burnaby$2,500.00 

3837 Hazel Street, South Burnaby 

517 Sperling Avenue, !ictl".t.lb Burnaby 

4336 John Street, South Burnaby 

4136 Sophia Street, Vancouver 

3707 Kingsway, South Burnaby 

400 E. Broadway, Vancouver, B.c. 

4319 Hastings St., Vancouver, B. 0. 

3579 Kingsway, South Burnaby 

3969 Kingsway, South Burnaby 

3,500.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

600.00 

350.00 

350.00 

800.00 

4,800.00 

2044 

1290 NIELSEN, John Christian ) J"t. 337 Dary St., New Westminster 
NIELSEN, Viola ) tenants 

1,400.00 

650.00 


