BY-LAW NO. 3436

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed, became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Eurnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That the parcel of land set opposite the name of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.
- 2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 4, 1954".

DOME AND PASSED in Open Council the Twenty-second (22nd) day of March, A. D. 1954.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of all the members of the Municipal Council on the Twenty-ninth (29th) day of March, A. D. 1954.



Chas. MacSody,
REEVE

Weads Brown

C L ER K

"BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 4, 1954".

SCHEDULE

Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Áddress F	Price
7-10 3-6		34 37	69 69	1321 1321	DOWAD, Wilfred	4366 Nithsdale Street, South Burnaby\$	2,500.00
5/6/12 A		5 5	94N 94N	1117 3308	EMERY, Harold Charles EMERY, John David) 3837 Hazel Street, South Burnaby	3,500.00
20	1	5	206	1379	MORGAN, William	517 Sperling Avenue, North Burnaby	200.00
A-F		101/103	92	1855	PETERS, Gordon Richard HILL, Raymond Charles) 4336 John Street, South Burnaby	1,500.00
15/16		23	117	1222	PAYTON, George Meech	4136 Sophia Street, Vancouver	600.00
lle ž	18pt.	2	25W	2125	KLEIN, Samuel Louis	3707 Kingsway, South Burnaby	350.00
0.30 pt Lot	t. of t 2		216	3083 and 13382	TRANS MOUNTAIN OIL PIPE LINE COMPANY	400 E. Broadway, Vancouver, B.C.	350.00
2		88	122 and 127	4953	NERATINI, Joseph Victor	4319 Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C.	800.00
A 1-7		4 5E 复	93 93	373 <i>5</i> 2047	CLARY, Alfred Hope KALYK, Nicholas) 3579 Kingsway, South Burnaby	4,800.00
4/5/6		4	158	2044	POTTER, Seth Lionel	3969 Kingsway, South Burnaby	1,400.00
25/26 (now Lot	C t E)	9	171	1290	NIELSEN, John Christian NIELSEN, Viola) Jt. 337 Keary St., New Westminster) tenants	650.00